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same input for all blades
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Baseline, uncontrolled        
Baseline, controlled          
Mass fault, uncontrolled      
Mass fault, classical control 
Mass fault, individual control

0.1 0.15 0.2 0.25 0.3 0.35 0.4
0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

4

4.5

(b) Maximum half peak−to−peak flap deflection 
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(b) Maximum half peak−to−peak flap deflection 
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